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Lr.No.DAA/INTUGV/Affiliation Fee Structure /2024-25 Date: 06-06-2024

Dr. G. Jaya Suma

M.Tech, Ph.D.
Professor of Information Technology &
REGISTRAR

To
The Principals/Directors of the affiliated colleges
INTUGYV, Vizianagaram.

The following is the fee structure under different heads to be paid to the University by the
affiliated colleges.

Application Fee for Temporary/Permanent
Affiliation
UG Programs Rs.750/-
PG Programs Rs.750/-
UG and PG Programs Rs.1000/-

Inspection Fee

Temporary Affiliation Permanent Affiliation
Rs. 20,0001- for 4 Courses and Rs. s

UG Programs 3,000/~ for Each Additional Rs. 4(}.(){_3()/- Per

Course
Course.

PG Programs (M.Tech Rs. 50,000/- Per
& M.Pharmacy) Rs. 10,000/- Per Course Fiisie

PG Programs (MBA & Rs. 40.000/- Per
MCA) Rs. 10,000/- Per Course e

Issue of NOC

Increase / Decrease of Intakes, Starting/Closure of course, etc. Rs.10.000/- For Each Change
Change of Location/Society/College Name/ Merger of Institutions etc. Rs.50,000/- For Each Change

University Common Services Fee

A VE0). (Re & :
UG & PG Programs (At Entry Level) Rb.H.JD(l/] («;{;‘{, )3(]() + Rs.

UG & PG Programs (Subsequent Years) Rs.1.850/-

Affiliation Fee for UGP UG Programs per Year

UG Programs | Rs. 175/- Per Student




» ## Affiliation fee for First Year Students shall be collected as per sanctioned intake. However,
if there is a short fall of admissions than the sanctioned strength, the excess amount shall be
adjusted in subsequent years.

» The Affiliation fee for subsequent Years shall be calculated as per the following details:

If Number of Students on Roll / Sanctioned Strength < 50% 50% of Affiliation Fee
If Number of Students on Roll / Sanctioned Strength > 50% < | 75% of Affiliation Fee
75%

If Number of Students on Roll / Sanctioned Strength > 75% 100% of Affiliation Fee

Affiliation Fee for PG Programs per Year

M.Tech Programs per Specialization e Rs.30.000/-
MBA/MCA Programs Rs.30,000/- For Each Section of
60
{;i ~N s
JNTU-GV
To VIZIANAGARAM-535002

Copy to the Secretary to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor,
Copy to the PA to Registrar, INTUGYV, Vizianagaram.
Director, Academic Audit, INTUGV, Vizianagaram.
Copy to the JR/DR, INTUGV, Vizianagaram.
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Andhra Pradesh Act No.22 of 2021)

Lr.No.DAA/INTUGV/Guidelines for Conferment of Permanent Affiliation/2024 Date: 06-06-2024

Dr. G. Jaya Suma

M.Tech, Ph.D.
Professor of Information Technology &
REGISTRAR

To .
The Principals/Directors of the affiliated colleges
INTUGYV, Vizianagaram.

The following are the norms for conferment of permanent affiliation under INTUGYV, Vizianagaram.

Mandatory Parameters:
1. The Institution shall be in existence for at least SIX years.

2. The Principal shall satisfy the eligibility requirements prescribed by AICTE/UGC/PCI, as case
may be.
3. All the Faculty shall comply the eligibility norms prescribed by AICTE/UGC/PCI, as case may be.

4. The College shall have minimum of 50% Faculty ratified (or) appointed through regular selection
process.

5. All the UG & PG Programs of the Institution shall maintain Student- Teacher Ratio as per
norms.

6. The Institution shall clear pen ding dues to the University, as per the norms stipulated.
7. The College shall be accredited by NBA or NAA C.
8.The Institution shall have sufficient Infrastructure, Computers, Library Facilities.

9.The Institution shall have required Laboratories and desired Equipment for running Laboratory
classes.

10. The Institution shall have sufficient equipment, man power, con confidentiality pertaining to
Examination Section.

11. The Institution shall pay salaries regularly through bank to both Teaching and Non - Teaching
Staff.

Desired Parameters:

The Institution shall run PG Programs.

The Institution shall provide Sports facilities, Placement Cell and B biometric Machines.
The Institution shall provide Women Protection Cell, Anti-Ragging Cell.

e S

The institution shall provide transport facility to Teaching, Non-Teaching and Students.

Further, directions are also given to implement these Guidelines with prospective effect and conferment of
permanent Affiliation shall be for a period of Three Years.
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